

## CURL MESABI FOUNDATION COLLEGE/VOCATIONAL SCHOLARSHIP APPLICATION

One \$500 scholarship will be given each school year to one female and one male high school senior planning to attend college or vocational school. Selection will be drawn at random from list of applicants. Applicant must be a Curl Mesabi member or junior curler in good standing. More detailed requirements listed below.

Name:

Date:

Name of school you plan on attending:

## REQUIREMENTS

Must be a high school senior.

The scholarship will be paid directly to the institution attended no later than the end of the first school term of first year of post-secondary attendance.

Application must be received by Curl Mesabi Foundation **NO LATER THAN** March 15th of your senior year of high school. Submit by email to info@curlmesabi.com, mail or leave with the building manager at the curling club.

Drawing of winners will be held at the Curl Mesabi Spring Membership meeting, usually the 3<sup>rd</sup> week of March.

## **Mailing Address**

Curl Mesabi Foundation P.O. Box 616 Eveleth, MN 55734

## Located at

Range Recreation Civic Center 901 Hat Trick Avenue Eveleth, MN 55734 (218) 744-1302